Comprehensive The Laplace range of
LISNs cover an exceptionally wide scope, covering
a wide range of standards and applications from
commercial to military and satellite.
Compliance   All Laplace LISNs are fully
compliant with the appropriate standard and are
shipped complete with test lab report and all data.
Protection All standard CISPR16 LISNs are

Ground bond:  Stud terminal on front panel.
Artificial hand:  All CISPR16 LISNs fitted
(220pF II 510R)
Operating temperature:  -5°C to +40 °C
Transient protection level: 150dBuV
Earth leakage current:  80mA typ. At 50Hz.
Note that the 16A version has separate RF networks in parallel, each
with BNC RF output, to allow analysis of common mode and
differential mode noise. (See EA-300)
LISNs  Line Impedance Stabilisation Networks
Model Standard Current
rating
Lines Transient
limiter fitted
Size Frequency range
LISN16A1P CISPR16 16 L, N yes A 150KHz—30MHz
LISN-A-16A1P CISPR16 16 L, N yes A* 9KHz—30MHz
LISN32A1P CISPR16 32 L, N yes B 150KHz—30MHz
LISN63A1P CISPR16 63 L, N yes B 150KHz—30MHz
LISN100A1P CISPR16 100 L, N yes B 150KHz—30MHz
LISN32A3P CISPR16 32 L1,L2,L3,N yes C 150KHz—30MHz
LISN63A3P CISPR16 63 L1,L2,L3,N yes C 150KHz—30MHz
LISN100A3P CISPR16 100 L1,L2,L3,N yes C 150KHz—30MHz
LISNC25/25A2P CISPR25 25A 2 no A 100KHz—108MHz
LISNC25/100A CISPR25 100A 1 no D 100KHz—108MHz
LISN59-41/100A DefStan59-41 100A 1 no D 20Hz—400MHz
LISN461E/100A Mil 461E 100A 1 no E 10KHz—10MHz
LISN16A1P
LISN-A-16A-P*
LISN32A1P LISN32A3P
Cont. amps (per line) 16 amps 32 amps  32 amps